
Volusia Growth Management Commission 
Membership Information 

May 18, 2020 
 
 
Jurisdiction 

 
Representative 

 
Term Expiration 

Daytona Beach 
Doug Gutierrez 
Gutierrezdoug@codb.us 6/30/19 

Daytona Beach Shores 
Larry Saffer 
LarrySaffer56@gmail.com 6/30/21 

DeBary 
Sid Vihlen, Jr. 
Sidvihlenjunior@aol.com 6/30/23 

DeLand 
Mary Swiderski 
maryswiderski@cfl.rr.com 6/30/21 

Deltona 
Sandy Lou Gallagher 
Sgallaghe2@cfl.rr.com 6/30/23 

Edgewater 
Teresa Pope 
tlpope@newsmyrnahousing.com 6/30/21 

Holly Hill 
Loretta Arthur 
Loretta.arthur@gmail.com 6/30/21 

Lake Helen 
Joseph Hammett 
jhammett@lakehelen.com 6/30/21 

New Smyrna Beach 
 
Vacant 6/30/23 

Oak Hill 
 
Vacant 6/30/23 

Orange City 
Robert Storke 
rstorke@cfl.rr.com 6/30/21 

Ormond Beach 
Harold Briley 
HDB43@aol.com 6/30/21 

Pierson 
 
Vacant 6/30/23 

Ponce Inlet 
Paul Manning 
pfmventure@aol.com 6/30/21 

Port Orange 
Debbie Connors 
DConnors@PSChamber.com 6/30/21 

South Daytona 
Christy Gillis 
Christy.Gillis@yahoo.com 6/30/23 

Volusia County 
Jack Surrette 
Jack@surretteassociates.com 6/30/21 

Volusia County 
Jonathan Greene 
jongreene@allvolusiarealty.com 6/30/21 

Volusia County 
Thomas G. Wright 
thomasgwright@bellsouth.net 6/30/21 

Volusia County 
 
Vacant 6/30/23 

Volusia County 
John Samuelson 
VikingJJ@aol.com 6/30/23 
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Jurisdiction 

 
Representative 

 
Term Expiration 

VC School Board  
(ex-officio) 

Stephanie Doster 
sbdoster@volusia.k12.fl.us -- 

SJRWMD 
(ex-officio) 

Steven Fitzgibbons 
SFitzgibbons@sjrwmd.com -- 

 
Mail can be addressed to the members at the VGMC office, 140 S. Beach Street, #140, 
Daytona Beach, FL  32114. 
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